SIHOO

PRODUCT

INSTALLATION

63"62*89 (97) CM

www.sihoooffice.com

V1.0

GUIDE


https://manuals.plus/m/ef42c30467a3b3531b9e4e021d42c154e56547688b74ffaa2c11cacfc9a6a824

Model:M76

0 CONTENTS

Hello Friend, L

Thank you for choosing SIHOO office chair.

, o _ , 1.User Manual.........cccoooninininincnene. P01-P02
If you need an installation video, you can go to our official website
sihoooffice.com.
The chair comes with product warranty service. If there is any problem 2 Benutzerhandbuch P03-P04
with the chair, please contact our after-sales service department on
STHOO store immediately, and believe that they will provide you with a
satisfactory solution. If the chair meets your needs, welcome to share
your feelings. 3.Manuel utilisateur.............c..cocvereunennee P05-P06
Please feel free to contact us via the following email:
service(@sihoooffice.com
4.Manuale utente.........cccoeevrecrnnrennne. P07-P08
Thank you for being one of our customers. We love our customers, if you
need us, we will always be here.
5.Manual de usuario............ccccceururennene P09-P10

SIHOO

FR

'!‘ BARQUETTE % =
e = <l @ e CARTIBIRE ..o P11.P12

Séparez les éléments avant de trier https://quefairedemesdechets.fr

CAUTION! ACHTUNG'!

Work on gas springs only by Arbeiten an Gasfedern nur durch 7. A235Y) i e, P13-P14
trained specialist personnel. eingewiesenes Fachpersonal.




Model:M76

CDEIF BHRGELEROWNIEEXLTHEHIC
HINESTEVELE,

B OB FIE = FHmBEREZ RN LET,
RERERAZ IS RIEE L L TR AUNICRE LT
TV ELLZRICHEWIES A S fEAFTICTHEIIERA
E1ZR Y BTAHLILEV BEVHRICAILEED DN
IE B DHRAZ I = R—MBEVEDELEN
- CiBEIBIT AL OICEBZE RN LE T,

A EGEAPRPCSRBLGANTTWVWE LS. B
B C MR CTIEE WD, 4B NIORE N LE T,
(X— )L R—P) service@sihoooffice.com

AR BRICHIGW T A ARZI—FR—KT

EIR NSRRI ENBE S LCEMZE CRHEIELELS2H
JE\EL\L\TC L/i—a_o

SIHOO



User Manual

Installation and commissioning

1.Installation and commissioning.

2.Check whether the parts are complete and damaged.

3.Choose a spacious and clean site when assembling. Paper is laid flat on the

ground to prevent parts from colliding with the ground during installation.

4.Use a soft flannel to remove the dirt on the furniture surface after installation. DO NOT wipe
the furniture with a rag with gravel.

1.Please use on the flat floor and one chair can only bear one person's weight;
2.To avoid using the wrong screws, please fix all the screws before tightening
them;

|n5truction5 3.Please don't let the child sit on the chair alone if he is under 5 year-old;
below Carefully 4.Please don't sit on the armrest, in case cause some danger;

5.Do not stand on the chair or use it as a ladder or footsteps;

6.Please don't put overweight on the chair or used as trolley;

7.Don't use sharp or hooked objects to scrape the chair and do not get it close
to the fire;

8.To avoid any harm to your fingers, don't insert them into the mechanism
while sitting .

N

gO Functions (The size will be according to regular practice)

Armrest can !

************ . be rotate: !

- : rup and down;

‘Lumbarsupport + O\ BB— Jy 000090000000 T
:height adjustment |------------- =

. Rotate the handle to adjust !
i the height. Pull out the handle :
ito adjust the backrest tilt. Push
+ in handle to lock backrest tilt

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

iBackrest tilt tension
iadjustment +Tighten,
' -Loosen i

01

Pa rtS |ISt (The size will be according to regular measurements; One more as a backup)

=

N

poogy

Backrest:1 piece

Seat cushion:1pc

Chair leg connection base

Chair leg:5 pieces

©

L

Wheel:5 pieces

Mechanism:1pc

Gas lift:1pc

Hex Wrench:1 piece

g

©
e ©

g

Armrests:1 pair

M10 Spring shim:2+1 pieces

M10 shim:2+1 pieces

Armrest decorative
cover:2+1 pieces

(]

el

Bili ¢

'

o

0 1 2 3 4 5 3 7 8 9 10 o
YT FYTSY FYTSYEYTY INYSYINTT FEYENIRYT FYYTY YL TY1 (Y071 (TN ITOY1 (TYTINYITY (YTTURYETI IYTTUIYIN IO

Backrest screw Mechanism screw Armrest screw Chair leg screw
(M6*35):4+1pcs (M6*20):4+1pcs (M8*40):2+1 pieces (M5*38):5+1 pieces
m

‘\‘M Assemble Introduction (the size will be according to regular measurements)

ﬁ

l

Connect the base,

o Use 5pcs( M5*38) size screws
to fix the five chair legs on
the chair leg connection base.

then insert the wheels.

e Insert the gaslift to the base. Fix t

with

Pay
and

he mechanism to the seat
4pcs(M6*20) screws

including the shim;

attention to the front
back direction.

=

e Fix the back plate to the
seat with 4pcs(M6*35)
screws including the shim.

e Connect 2pcs (M8*40) armrest
screws with two small shims to
the armrest and backrest,
and then press the armrest
decorative cover into the
saddle screw part.

Put the mechanism into the
gaslift and pull down the
armrest.

02



Benutzerhandbuch

Installation und Inbetriebnahme

1.Bitte lesen Sie alle Installationsanweisungen (Abbildung) vor der Installation sorgfaltig

durch, um die Installationsschritte und -methoden zu beherrschen.

2.Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Teile vollstandig und beschadigt sind.

3.Wahlen Sie beim Zusammenbau einen gerdumigen und sauberen Standort Das

Papier wird flach auf den Boden gelegt, um zu verhindern, dass Teile wahrend der

Installation mit dem Boden kollidieren.

4.Entfernen Sie nach der Installation mit einem weichen Flanell den Schmutz auf der Mobeloberfléche.

Wischen Sie die Mobel NICHT mit einem Lappen mit Kies ab.

1.Bitte benutzen Sie es auf einem flachen Boden und der Stuhl kann nur das
Gewicht einer Person tragen;

2.Um die Verwendung falscher Schrauben zu vermeiden, befestigen Sie bitte alle
Schrauben, bevor Sie sie festziehen;

Bitte lesen Sie die
folgenden

NG ET AR 3.Bitte lassen Sie das Kind nicht allein auf dem Stuhl sitzen, wenn es unter 5
sorgfaltig durch.

Jahren ist;

4 Bitte setzen Sie sich nicht auf die Armlehne, falls Gefahr besteht;

5.Stellen Sie sich nicht auf den Stuhl und benutzen Sie ihn nicht als Leiter oder
Fultritt;

6.Bitte legen Sie kein Ubergewicht auf den Stuhl oder verwenden Sie ihn als
Trolley;

7.Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder hakenférmigen Gegensténde, um den Stuhl
zu zerkratzen. Gehen Sie nicht in die Ndhe des Feuers;

8.Fuihren Sie die Finger beim Sitzen nicht in den Mechanismus ein, um Ihre Finger
nicht zu verletzen.

% Funktionen (Die GroRe basiert auf regelmaRigen Tests)

' Die Armlehne E
,,,,,,,,,,,  kannaufund ab
' gedreht werden |

 Hohenverstellung |

' der Lordosenstiitze 1------------=

' Drehen Sie den Griff, um die

1 Hohe anzupassenZiehen Sie den
| Griff heraus, um die Neigung

| der Riickenlehne einzustellen

' Driicken Sie den Griff hinein,
+um die Neigung der

! Einstellungder
 Neigungsspannung

. derRuckenlehne |

03

Liste der Einzeltei le(Die GroRe basiert auf regelméRigen Tests )

=

——

poogd

Rickenlehne: 1 Stiick

Sitzkissen: 1pc

Verbindungsbasis fiir

Verbindungsbasis

Stuhlbeine fur Stuhlbeine
Rad: 5 Stiick Mechanismus: 1pc Gaslift: 1pc Sechskantschlissel: 1 Stlick

g

g@ %@

g

Armlehnen: 1 Paar

M10 Federscheibe: 2+1 Stlick

M10 Unterlegscheibe:
2+1 Stiick

Zierbezug Armlehne:

(e

el

il i

Wi

T

Riickenplattenschraube
(M6 * 35): 4+1St

Mechanismusschraube
(M6 * 20):4+1St

Armlehnenschraube
(M8*40):2+1 Stilick

Stuhlbeinschraube
(M5*38):5+1 Stiick

0 1 2 3 4 5 3 7 3 9 10 o
YIS YT FYTSYEYTY TSV YT IYYSYINTT [YYTNINYT FYYTY YY) FITN (Y071 (YYYY (YOYY (TYTINYITY (RTTURYINI INANY

m

5\& Installationsanleitu N g (Die GroRe entspricht den reguldren Maken )

i

Verwenden Sie 5 Stlick (M5*38)
Schrauben, um die fiinf Stuhlbeine
an der Stuhlbeinverbindungsbasis
zu befestigen. Verbinden Sie die
Basis und setzen Sie dann die
Rader ein.

eSetzen Sie den Gasheber in
die Basis ein.

9 Befestigen Sie den Mechanismus
mit 4 (M6 * 20) Schrauben am
Sitzkissen. ; Achten Sie auf die
Vorder- und Riickseite.

o Befestigen Sie die
Riickenplatte mit 4
Schrauben (M6 * 35) am Sitz.

e Verbinden Sie 2 Stiick (M8*40)
Armlehnenschrauben mit zwei
kleinen Unterlegscheiben mit
der Armlehne und der
Riickenlehne und driicken Sie
dann die dekorative Abdeckung
der Armlehne in das
Sattelschraubenteil.

Setzen Sie den Mechanismus
in den Gasheber. Ziehen Sie
die Armlehne nach unten.

04



L] L] . Y
M a n u el u tl l Isate u r Liste de Pl1eCeS(lataille sera conforme aux mesures habituelles; une de plus a titre de sauvegarde)
Installation et mise en service \
1.Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions d installation (figure) avant l installation (jmu ", @

pour maitriser les étapes et les méthodes d'installation.
2. Vérifiez si les pieces sont completes et endommageées . Dossier : 1 piece Siege: 1pc
3. Choisissez un site spacieux et propre lors de ['assemblage. Le papier est posé a plat

sur le sol pour empécher les pieces d'entrer en collision avec le sol pendant l'installation. @

Base de connexion
des pieds de chaise

L

Roue: 5 pieces Mécanisme: 1pc Elévation du gaz: 1pc Clé hexagonale : 1 piece

Pied de chaise : 5 pieces

4. Utilisez une flanelle douce pour enlever la saleté sur la surface du meuble apres l'installation.
NE PAS essuyer les meubles avec un chiffon de gravier.

1.Veuillez l'utiliser sur un sol plat et la chaise ne peut supporter que le poids d'une

4 it e © i
. . personne;
el 2.Pour éviter d'utiliser les mauvaises vis, veuillez fixer toutes les vis avant de les @ = @ @ @ @

attentivement

q serrer;

les consignes de ’ . R 4 i
Sdane g Cale deressort M10: Cale M10:2 + 1 piéces Couverture décorative
sécurité ci-dessous.

3.Veuillez ne pas laisser I enfant seul sur lachaise s’ ila moins de 5 ans; Accoudoirs : 1 paire 2+1 pidces d'accoudoir: 2+ 1 pieces

4.Veuillez ne pas vous asseoir sur " accoudoir, au cas o cela présenterait un
danger,
5.Ne vous tenez pas sur la chaise et ne ['utilisez pas comme échelle ou comme g@@@ @
marchepied;
m 6.Veuillez ne pas mettre de poids excessif sur la chaise ou étre utilisé comme chariot; Vis de la plaque arriere Vis de mécanisme Vis d'accoudoir Vis de jambe de chaise
7.N' utilisezpasd’ objets tranchants ou crochus pour gratter le fauteuil et ne (M6 * 35): 4+1pcs (M6 * 20):4 + 1 piece (M8 * 40): 2+ 1 pieces (M5 " 38): 5+1 pieces
m

I approchez pas prés du feu; (l) i T T T i’ T i T T 1|0 ¢
oo loed ool oo b Beodbeoedb b b o b o

8.Pour éviter tout dommage aux doigts, ne les insérez pas dans le mécanisme en
position assise.

{\" Assembler Introductio N(la taille sera selon des mesures réguliéres)

I

% Fonctions (La taille sera conforme a la pratique habituelle)

o Utilisez 5 vis (M5 * 38) pour fixer e Insérez ['élévateur a gaz a la Sixez\le mécanisme(au cous)sin
e les cing pieds de chaise sur la : u siege avec 4 vis (M6 * 20) ;
+ L'accoudoir peut! ap base Faites attention a lavant et a

base de connexion des pieds de

g | —— - i étretournéde ! ‘arrie
‘ ! haut en bas | chaise. Connectez la base, {arriére.
i [?-egl-a-ge-&e-la; hauteur - Q N vy T puis insérez les roues.
E du support lombaire |
/ B— (=
| Tournez la poignée pour régler = b deisen |
+a hauteur Tirez la poignée D N | ! d'inclinaison du dossier !
. pour régler l'inclinaison du | (P S w—— 1
: dgtsjsrlsg%ﬁlslzzr{'{—ji‘npccl)ilr%;ign au e ' Fixez la plaque arriére au Connectez 2 vis d'accoudoir Placez le mécanisme dans
! (FjJ ) ; siége avec 4 vis (M6 * 35). (M8 * 40) avec deux petites l'ascenseur a gaz. Abaissez
« dossier ‘ l'accoudoir

cales a l'accoudoir et au
dossier, puis appuyez sur le
couvercle décoratif de
['accoudoir dans la

partie vis de la selle.




07

Manual de usuario

Instalacion y puesta en marcha

1.Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones de instalacion (figura) antes de la instalacion
para dominar los pasos y métodos de instalacion.

2.Compruebe silas piezas estan completas y dafiadas.

3.Elija unsitio espacioso y limpio cuando realice el montaje. El papel se deposita en el
suelo para evitar que las piezas choquen con el suelo durante la instalacion.

4.Use una franela suave para eliminar la suciedad en la superficie del mueble después
de la instalacion. NO limpie los muebles con un trapo con grava.

Por favor lea las
instrucciones
de seguridad a
continuacion

2.Para evitar el uso de tornillos incorrectos, fijelos antes de apretarlos;
3.No deje que el nifio se siente solo en la silla si tiene menos de 5 afios;
4.Por favor, no se siente en el reposabrazos, en caso de causar algin peligro;
cuidadosamente 5.No se pare ’en lasillanila gse como escalgra 0 pasos;
6.Please don’ t put overweight on the chair, or used as trolley;
m 7.Por favor, no coloque sobrepeso en la silla, 0 que se use como carro;
8.Para evitar cualquier dafio a sus dedos, no los inserte en el mecanismo
- mientras esta sentado.

1.Uselo en un piso planoy unassilla solo puede soportar el peso de una persona;

80 Funciones (El tamafio ser4 de acuerdo a la practica regular)

i

——"y--------- ' se puede girar
« haciaarribay

. hacia abajo

E Ajuste de altura del
'soporte lumbar

' Gire el asa para ajustar la ]
‘ alturaTire del asa para ajustar:
' lainclinacion del respaldo.
+ Empuije la manija para

' bloguear la inclinacién del
 respaldo

" Ajuste de tension
ffffffffffffffffff = deinclinacion del
' respaldo+ Apretar

.
Z
Q.
]
=

! Elreposabrazos |

( Iy

——)

boont

Backrest:1 piece

Asiento: 1pc

Base de conexién de
la pata de lasilla

Pata de la silla: 5 piezas

©

L

Rueda: 5 piezas

Mecanismo: 1pc

Elevacion de gas: 1pc

Llave hexagonal: 1 pieza

® © ®
@ © @
@ © B
. Cufia de resorte M10: . . : Funda decorativa
Reposabrazos: 1 par 2+ 1 piezas Cufia de M10:2+1 piezas reposabrazos:2+1 piezas

(e

il

&l ¢

W

e

Tornillo de la placa posterior
(M6 * 35): 4+1 pcs

Tornillo del mecanismo
(M6 *20): 4 + 1pcs

Tornillo reposabrazos
(M8*40):2+1 piezas

Tornillo para patas de silla
(M5*38): 5+1 piezas

10 cm

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 § 9
[FYRS YTt FY ST PYTYY ISTRYRYTT YYYNISTTI (RYTNITATI (YTRLIRITL (YTAM (XOTY [XYYYYOYY ANUTUYINI ANOTURNIOI OO0

Utilice 5 tornillos de tamafio
(M5*38) para fijar las cinco
patas de lasilla en la base de
conexion de las patas de la silla.
Conecte la base y luego inserte

las ruedas.

la base.

GInserte el elevador de gas en

Fissareil meccanismo al cuscino
del sedile con 4 viti (M6 * 20) ;
Prestare attenzione alla di.

B (tom -

°Fije la placa trasera al cojin
del asiento con 4 piezas de
cufia pequefia (M6*35).

e Conecte 2 tornillos del
reposabrazos (M8*40) con dos
cufias pequefias al reposabrazos
y al respaldo, y luego presione
la cubierta decorativa del
reposabrazos en la parte del
tornillo del asiento.

(6]

Coloque el mecanismo en el
elevador de gas.
Baje el reposabrazos.

L I Sta d e p | ezaS (el tamafio serd de acuerdo con las mediciones regulares; una mas como respaldo )

5\‘“ Ensamblar Introduccion (El tamafio sera de acuerdo a las medidas regulares )

08



Manuale utente

Installazione e messa in servizio

1. Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni di installazione (figura) prima dell'installazione
per padroneggiare i passaggi e i metodi di installazione.

2. Controllare se le parti sono complete e danneggiate.

3. Scegliere un sito spazioso e pulito durante il montaggio. La carta viene stesa a terra
per evitare che le parti si scontrino con il suolo durante l'installazione.

4. Utilizzare una flanella morbida per rimuovere lo sporco dalla superficie del mobile
dopo l'installazione. NON pulire i mobili con uno straccio con ghiaia.

Si prega
di leggere

attgntamer!te_ 3.Si prega di non lasciare che il bambino si sieda sulla sedia da solo se ha meno
leistruzionidi LN
sicurezza qui

sotto.

seduti.

1.Si prega di usarlo su un pavimento piatto e una sedia puo sopportare solo il
peso di una persona;
2.Per evitare di utilizzare viti sbagliate, fissare tutte le viti prima di serrarle;

4.Si prega di non sedersi sul bracciolo, nel caso in cui causare qualche pericolo;
5.Non stare in piedi sulla sedia o usarlo come scala o passi;
6.Si prega di non mettere il sovrappeso sulla sedia, o usato come carrello;
m 7.Non usare oggetti appuntiti o agganciati per raschiare la sedia e non
awicinarla al fuoco;

- 8.Per evitare di danneggiare le dita, non inserirle nel meccanismo quando si &

80 Funzioni (la dimensione sara secondo la pratica regolare)

‘del'supporto lombare !

E Ruota la maniglia per regolare
 l'altezza Estrarre la maniglia per |
« regolare l'inclinazione dello |
' schienale Spingere la maniglia

« per bloccare l'inclinazione dello

i schienale

09

i Regolazione dell'altezza;_ .. ______s

[ ST T
* Il bracciolo puo !
ffffffffff 1 essereruotato

L suegiu 1

. Regolazione della tensione
. dell'inclinazione dello

Elenco delle pa rti (la dimensione sara secondo le misure regolari, un'altra come backup)

)

=

boont

Schienale: 1 pezzo

Sede: 1pc

Base di collegamento

Gamba della sedia: 5 pezzi

gambe sedia
Ruota: 5 pezzi Meccanismo: 1pc Gas lift:1pc Chiave esagonale: 1 pezzo

gf

@ ©
@ @@

g

Braccioli: 1 paio

Spessore a molla M10:
2+1 pezzi

Spessore M10: 2+1 pezzi

Copertura decorativa del
racciolo: 2+1 pezzi

()

et

18l ¢

Wi

o

Vi

te piastra posteriore
(M6*35):4+1pz (M6

Vite del meccanismo

*20):4+1pz

Vite del bracciolo
(M8*40): 2+1 pezzi

Vite per gambe della sedia
(M5*38): 5+1 pezzi

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 em
[FYRS YT FYTSYPYTY ISTONTSTT (EYTNISTTA (RYRUITTI (YTRLIRIT) (XYM AYOTY [YYTYRYOTY ANUTIYINI ANUTUCNIOINOONY

C\L Assemblare Introduzione (la dimensione sara secondo le misure regolari)

i

Utilizzare 5 viti di dimensioni
(M5 * 38) per fissare le cinque
gambe della sedia sulla base di
collegamento delle gambe dellq
sedia. Collegare la base,
quindi inserire le ruote.

elnserire il sollevatore di gas
alla base.

Fije el mecanismo al cojin del
asiento con 4 tornillos (M6 * 20);
Preste atencidn a la direccidn
delanteray trasera.

Fissare la piastra posteriore
al cuscino del sedile con e 4
pezzi (M6 * 35) viti.

e Collegare 2 viti del bracciolo
(M8*40) con due piccoli
spessori al bracciolo e allo
schienale, quindi premere il
rivestimento decorativo del
bracciolo nella parte della
vite della sella.

Metti il meccanismo nel
sollevatore a gas.
Abbassa il bracciolo.

10



11

AR i W]
1A=L &R

1A TENCAA T 7L DA VA —ILEE () Z&<GRAT. 1VAN—ILFIBEA
SERIMBLTIE T,

2. ARLTVBEB@ED ABWLDN S@ENIFIB L TUOALNRER LTI L,
3ARAHILTEBRIC. AR LISERBRBHREFEIRLTIE IV, F@HHEICERT D%
BTz, BaR—ILE-EICESICBENNET,

4 ZOMOMIFHATT LIES (FEHDPVWISURILTERROKREDIFZ D EREFE>T
TV AR EBIW AR TRFERS RV TE T L,

B R LOBEBOBIE. THICES. I8 TOERCRETL,
NS il ) B > TR UEEDBNE S c. XURRD BEICELLRIHY S ML TR
. HEE

I
. .
AR R - 5555007 15— A THEDEALT L

RARE AV ¢ 7L LA MIES BU TR e RRHHIEL. FLBROBNANBD £,
EE& LY,

S5ARDEICATE. FAREBECEFL LTERLAVTIEIL, BROTBNH
HOFET,

CHIBBEZBABVTLLET VW, FOU—C LTHEARLRED LAVTLLEI L,
TRBERFBHDP TV I RETH 27eDEDFTED LAVNWTLIEI V. ADZIFIC
EIODNBVWTLET 0,

BIEZEDITRVNE DI, EoTWVWB Y FITHEEBICIEZBALBVWTIE T,

ERER Y A B @rov xicec s, 8B0% S r an— Y —HENENFESEBEIATLET)

X

E——

booos

THion: 1@

=Ty av1fE

BFHOERN—X

¥ DR 5(&

o

L

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0
YIS TS FYTSYIYTY RYSYINTT FEYNINT FYYTYITYTY (YOYY (YOT1 (10 ITOY1 (YTTINYETY (RTTUIYETI IYIRVININ IO

FrR5—:5E XHZX L 1A AR>S — 118 NETL—ENAYRILIE
= % 20 Te

@ © @
. e M10R T > T AR—H —: . T—LLRNDHD /N
T—LLZ 1T 211 M10R~_R—H—:2+11H 2+18
EERF—ILED ANZZXLRRY T—LLRANERY BFHERD
(M6 * 35)4 + 1@ (M6 *20) 4 + 118 (M8*40) :2+11& (M5*38) :5+11@

’;\"’ 437 —mmnvricenss)

0 SARD(M5*3B) YA XDR %M

e HRD )G — 2B FHDFRN

9 PA®D (M6 * 20) R TAHZR

IT—AI/ZI\E
_____________ HFETNICEER
N [ TEET
| FOBRTHEE
LA—ETICHT. AT Oy T0RSHE!

DB EWETE B, L |
N—=IMAICE| FHT |
E. ERBEEERTE |
%, LNA—ZRAICHET
CHRENMOY I SN, |

== ONGY:NOY il o () 2 ICELIAATLIET W, LEe—howiayaEEsL T
FN—ZUTHFRLAATES L, 23V aIBOAmICERLTL
N=2UEF L Fr R —%F =reln®

ALTLIZE L,

e

e P9z ?D (M6 * 35) R TNwI 7 e 2ARDT—LLZANEF D (M8*40) Q AL TIREFDEHEARS
L—hEeo—hoyoa> a2 EHEDNE WNZAR—H— % 2 H—IZELRAATIET LY,
LTLESWY, L. 7—LLZA MBS TNEEZES

LTSV EL T 7—LL RN

DEFD N —ZH RILR DEBICIR

LRAATRE L,

12



13

[y —= poout

gl Jlai) sacld

CP1:aadl el il 1t Sl G ki 5 Bl ol g S

1

g 5 wDlae hehiaduament CPL:ers daasd

FS | e S0 P

oo 1o oeel ol dlie | Aadd 142 au M &8, M10 Gadad 14+2: axd M10 kil + 2 gl

'

e

JEL L eael e

dakd] + 4:(M6 * 35)| dakil + 4:(M6 * 20) | ki 1+2:(M8 * 40) aki1+10:(M6 * 12)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 T
L b lobendnot bt bbb Belem b bdvnliend

(Falad) LA 5 sl () S ) Amannll1aB o sdadia ‘;\"

4 yasny 223l e Y1 cud 0

clicalsa g pdisa 5 paaul

¢ 438 )| ol (M6%20) 3 8 Lay
Ay el alasy) ) 4l

Jaf bl cumil M5+38
Uea 58 32018y duadl) s S
¢ claal) Jaal & o S (Sl

1 The front

Al Aad) 8 Y o @

dﬁuy &\J.ﬂ\ dba a5

2 g0 disa ypdbss s 5 @)

5 n Gl (MB+40) (38 32
il s ¢ 3l el e
2 allbendls 32

8ol e ilal da sl i @)
58S alad 3 jraliay 2edal)
(M6 * 35) i3

PREGNA| gt

ol 5 S 3l
Al s s 5 (@
AL ALIS o) aY) culs 1)) lee G383 @)
Lrh"fl‘“‘ds‘i”d))né“)(ﬁﬂt“ﬂ‘ m@h;@\;b.ef):;\(@
Ll 28 o VG alakall e el 3V aial (Y
Yt ¥ il ey GV mhan o FLu V) A 5Y declll )\gwlﬁfss.fl@

s aal 5 (add ()5 Jasy Of (Sa 2l o S (D

) Gl i ledssind ey @ | el A3
fo sy (o (o gl g 5 G 50 Jiall pladl e @) | Gilaglat ‘afbs
¢ lalad) (mny b il Al 3 g N dhe e uslall pie s @) Al oLl Dl

$i paS Lgaladial ol ¢ S e 05l 835 020 a0 ©)
¢ U e Ly 8 Alead Vg o yS a1 ) 50300 (pee sf Bals el pa3is Y (D)
D) Al LS8 any Y ¢ Sl dal e

¢l sha gl alu€ 4eniid o SN e Y (B m

(ALadatial) s jLaall i 5 ) (5 sSs) i3 8{}

| gL?GJY\.LQ.AU'a,\EAl)”:\;éE
| el Sioe ALe) Jasd g AN mlall amaf oo oo
‘ el Siawa AlLef il aial gt

14



1. Gasfeder - Sicherheitshinweis

Die Gasfedereinheit darf von Laien montiert werden.

Achtung: Arbeiten an und Austausch der Gasdruckfeder sind nur durch eingewi-
esenes Fachpersonal auszufiihren.

2. Verstellung der Riickenlehne

Sie kdnnen den Gegendruck lhres Gewichts unter der Rickenlehne nur einstel-
len, wenn die Rickenlehne unter Druck steht.

3. Sitzhoheverstellung (8 CM)

Die Sitzhohe lhres Drehstuhls lasst sich durch eine Gasdruckfeder stufenlos in
der Hohe verstellen. Ziehen Sie dazu den Hebel unter dem Sitz rechts nach
oben: die Sitzhdhe Iasst sich verstellen. Wenn Sie den Sitz entlasten, geht der
Sitz nach oben. Bei Belastung geht der Sitz nach unten. Hebel loslassen:
Sitzhéhe ist fixiert.

Tipp: Sie sitzen richtig, wenn Ober- und Unterschenkel einen Winkel von etwa 90
Grad bilden.

4. Neigungverstellung der Korperlehne (100-120°)

Die Korperlehnenverstellung (Zugkraft der Riickenlehne) wird schnell Giber den
Hebel rechts unter dem Sitz verstellt. Hebel nach auflen: die Entriegelung der
Ruckenlehne. Hebel nach innen dricken: Die Lehnenneigung ist verriegelt.
Achtung: Wenn die Rickenlehne verriegelt ist, ist ein gewisser Druck erforderlich,
um die Verstellung zu 16sen (Nur wenn kein Riickenlehnendruck vorhanden ist).

5. Armlehnen/Armsupports (77°)

Die Hohe des Auslegers kann ohne Werkzeug eingestellt werden. Die Armlehne
l&sst sich frei nach oben und unten verstellen.

Tipp: Die Armlehnen entlasten die Wirbelsaule, den Schultergurtel und die
Armmuskulatur dann wirkungsvoll, wenn Ober- und Unterarm einen Winkel von
etwa 90 Grad bilden.

Normen/
Zertifikate
Qualitatsgitesiegel

Konstruktionsgrundlage der SIHOO Serie sind Normen
und Anforderungsprofile zeitgemafer Sitztechnik. Die
SIHOO Serie ist SGS + TUV Rheinland LGA Produkts
GmbH geprift und zertifiziert.

EN 1335 -1/-2:2018 Buro-Arbeitsstuhl

EN Siegel EN 16955:2017 Gasdruckfeder / EN 12529 Laufrollen
op Sicherheit fir hohen ergonomischen Standard

Zertifikatssymbol | .0 EN hinaus.

Garantie Auf diesen Stuhl haben Sie 3 Jahre Garantie.

Wartung/Reinigung

Alle mechanischen und beweglichen Teile sind
wartungsfrei. Gelegentliches Saubern der Laufrollen
von Teppichflusen ist ratsam. Fir die Reinigung der
Bezlge entfernen Sie zuerst den Staub. Flecken
behandeln Sie mit einem weifl3en, weichen Tuch
(keine Mikrofaser). Zuerst reinigen, dann pflegen.
Sitz- und Rickbeziige der M76 Serie sind nutzerfre-
undlich wechselbar.

Anwendung

Dieser Burodrehstuhl darf nur bestimmungsgeman
unter Beachtung der allgemeinen Sorgfaltspflicht und
der Anletung benutzt werden. Bei unsachgemafiem
Gebrauch (z.B. Aufstiegshilfe, Sitzen auf den Armleh-
nen, extremen Belastungen) besteht Unfallgefahr.

Rollen

Serienausstattung mit Rollen fur Teppichbdden. Auf
Wunsch weiche Rader fir Hartbdden, erkennbar am
andersfarbigen Laufring.

Aus sicherheitstechnischen Griinden muss ein
entsprechender Austausch der Rollen bei Wechsel
von Teppich- auf Hartboden und umgekehrt erfolgen.

Wichtiger Hinweis

Gasfederaggregat nicht erhitzen und nicht gewaltsam
offnen! Arbeiten und Austausch an Gasfedern nur
durch eingewiesenen Fachpersonal.

Vertretung in Europa:
Like Sun GmbH

Planckstr. 59 / 45147 Essen
Tel: +49 1726894470 /
Email: Ec-connection@web.de




Help Center

About Products:

Q: The backrest mesh is broken.
A: Please contact us, and we will arrange the delivery of a eplacement.

Q: The chair is too short for me.

A: Please adjust it to the maximum height to see if it's suitable for you. If not,
we recommend changing the gas lift.

Q: What if | receive a damaged or incorrect product?

A: If you receive a defective, incorrect, or incomplete product, please contact

us immediately and keep all items and packaging materials until your claim is
resolved. If your replacement product is out of stock, we will notify you
immediately of the estimated arrival date and work with you to suggest a suitable
replacement product.

Q: | hear noises when sitting on the chair.

A: Please check if all parts of the chair have been installed tightly. If not, there
might be a problem with the mechanism, and we recommend you send us a
video for further evidence first.

Q: Why would the armrest shake?

A: Please check whether the screws are tightened enough first, then check the
shaking of the armrest pad.

Q: The backrest shakes.
A: The backrest might not be installed tightly. It's recommended to reinstall it first.

Q: There is an abnormal odor when the chair is taken out of the box.
A: Please leave the chair in an airy room for 2-3 days before use.

Q: There are scratches or cracks in the backrest or other parts.

A: We hope this does not affect the normal use of the chair, and you can consult
us for the replacement of the flawed parts.

Q: There are missing parts in this order.

A: In this case, please inform us which parts are missing with your order number
and offer us a photo of all the parts you currently have. Then we will report this to
the factory and arrange the delivery or work with you to find a satisfactory solution.

Q: The chair makes me uncomfortable, but | cannot find where the
problem is.

A: We are sorry to hear that you are having an unsatisfactory user experience.
Please kindly send us a photo or video of where the problem might lie. This way,
we can better locate the problem and offer you a solution.

About Delivery:

Q: What is the estimated delivery time?
A: Home delivery within the continental U.S. usually takes 3-8 days.

Q: The product has not been delivered.

A: We apologize for the inconvenience caused. Due to COVID-19, shipping may
experience delays. Please be patient, and we will keep track of it with you.

Q: The product fails to be dispatched.

A: Please contact us, and we will confirm your address again. Then we will report
this to the DPD.

Q: The shipping information has not been updated.

A: Due to a large quantity of orders, it might take some time before the information
is fully updated. Your patience is highly appreciated.

Q: There are scratches or cracks in the backrest or other parts.

A: We hope this does not affect the normal use of the chair, and you can consult
us for the replacement of the flawed parts.

About Orders:

Q: Can | cancel my order?

A: For items that have not been delivered or items with delayed delivery, canceling
the order will be accepted. Inventory items are usually shipped within 24-48 hours
after an order is placed. Once the items are shipped, they cannot be canceled.
*Orders of customized or special items cannot be canceled.

Q: My order is lost during delivery.

A: Please contact the responsible logistics center and report detailed information
to them for compensation. If you need any help concerning this, feel free to contact
us.



